

Cabinet Resolution Number SR002 A Resolution of Appreciation for Harold McNaron

Harold McNaron, the Director of Student Leadership & Service (SLS) and ASLC Advisor at Lewis & Clark College since 2013 will be departing the College in February 2020.

Harold joined the College in 2013 to build and oversee the newly created Office of Student Leadership & Service.

Harold supported racial justice work through innovative programming during New Student Orientation, through unique Alternative Spring Break trips, and in regular community engagement in collaboration with on and off-campus partners.

Harold centers student voices in his work both in SLS and in ASLC by acting as a sounding board for his students and colleagues and providing thoughtful insight in discussions.

Harold advised eight years of ASLC student leaders through his role as ASLC Cabinet and Senate advisor and supported countless more student leaders in other ways including advising a number of student organizations and individuals through his work.

Harold went above and beyond by serving on a number of other College and Institutional Committees including as the Co-Chair of the Portland Connections Council, participant and facilitator in the Student Life Division's Intergroup Dialogue series, member of Lead the Change Committee, and member of the Student Life's Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee.

The students of the College of Arts and Sciences (CAS), wish to thank Harold for his service; therefore **The Cabinet of the Associated Students of Lewis & Clark here assembled,** on behalf of the students of the CAS, express our appreciate to Harold McNaron for his service, leadership, and mentorship, and wish him well in his continued efforts to promote racial and social justice in higher education at Portland State University.

This document shall be submitted to the Vice President for Student Life and Dean of Students Robin Holmes-Sullivan, the Assistant Dean of Student Engagement Rocky Campbell, the Director of Student Leadership & Service Harold McNaron, the Graduate Assistant for the Office of Student Leadership & Service Delfine DeFrank, and the Office of Student Leadership & Service.

Introduced on February 14, 2021 by the ASLC Cabinet 2020-2021, ASLC Senate 2020-2021, and a community of members of the ASLC from 2013-2021

Adopted on February 14, 2021

Signed on February 14, 2021 by Mikah Buttelmann